FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-24-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Tradement Office PATENT 0.00

	10.60 REC	102582604 DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET	7858 10/6		
PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	Type	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)					
Document	ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error	Merger Other			
Corrective	: Document	U.S. Government(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Sec	ret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) HOLZTRAGER, WILLIAM H. 10 16 2003					
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			11)1 (15010/2		
	_		10682487		
Receiving Pa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark if additional names of receiving			
Name (fine 1)	SHOWALL, INC.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (fine 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)	P.O. BOX 750 States, an appointment of a clorrestic representative is attached.				
	F.O. BOX 730		(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (fine 2)		.,	Assignment.)		
Address (time 3)	CHILHOWIE City	VIRGINIA 24319 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Re	presentative Name a				
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	•				
Address (time 3)					
Address (time 4)					
<u> </u>		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
0/21/2003 AADOF01	00000075 10685483	, or office ode one!			
E FC:8021	40.00 OP				
<u> </u>					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover should, including the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

REEL: 014613 FRAME: 0701

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-684-5600					
Name JOSEFINO P. DE LEON	1				
Address (Fine 1) SHLESINGER, ARKWRIG	HT & GARVEY LLP				
Address (ine 2) 3000 SOUTH EADS STR	EET				
Address (ine 3 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA	22202				
Address (fine 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance doc is.	ument # 2			
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 10 16 2003					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number					
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2105					
•	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature		•			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
JOSEFINO P. de LEON	A Polis	10/16/03			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 014613 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William H. Holztrager, residing at 315 Pine Hill

PUT DAINE BAIRTON TO 37620

have invented new, and useful improvement for WALL ORGANIZER for which

I am about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United

States, said application having been executed on the 1274 day

of 1000 and 2003;

WHEREAS, SHOWALL, INC., having a mailing address of P.O. Box 750, Chilhowie, Virginia 24319, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, William H. Holztrager hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said SHOWALL, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

- 1 -

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said SHOWALL, INC. as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said SHOWALL, INC., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said SHOWALL, INC. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said SHOWALL, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said SHOWALL, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands this \(\frac{1979}{}{} \) day of \(\sum_{OcToBan} \), 2003.

WILLIAM H HOLZTRAGER

- 2 -